PROPOSAL



HOME TOWNE ELECTRIC, INC.

PO Box 863 Lake Villa, IL 60046

09/23/21

Project:

Long Grove Overhead Detection

CONTACT: DAN GREEN

Estimate #: R8487

PHONE #: 847-223-2800

Bid Date: 9/21/2021

FAX #: 847-223-7577

Addendum:

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ESTIMATE 3 EAST SIDE

Total Base Bid:

41,441.00

			a 👡	** 1,**** 1.00	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	INSTALL LONG GROVE FURNISHED LIGHT POLES	EACH	3.00	1,618.00	4,854.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 18" (6' PER POLE)	FOOT	18.00	235.00	4,230.00
	TRIGGI DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	EACH	1.00	14,393.00	14,393.00
	XLP USE #8	FOOT	915.00	5.00	4,575.00
	1" GALVINIZED PIPE	FOOT	305.00	38.80	11,834.00
	DRILL CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	1.00	960.00	960.00
	CONNECTION TO LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1.00	595.00	595.00
Total Bid:					41,441.00

Our bid is conditioned on the execution of a mutually acceptable contract, including a reasonable amount of input into your schedule for completion of our items.

Landscape Restoration is excluded from this proposal.

Brick Removal & Replacement is excluded

Sidewalk replacement is excluded

QA/QC CONCRETE TESTING IS EXCLUDED

For an additional cost Home Towne Electric, Inc. can provide Concrete QC testing for our own concrete.

ADD \$ 1,120.00

QUOTATION - R8487 Long Grove Overhead Detection.xlsx

9/23/2021 10:50 AM

If you would like Home Towne Electric, Inc. to provide our own Concrete QC Testing then we could provide DBE contribution

DBE CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT:

\$1,120.00

*APPROXIMATE YARDS OF ANY SPOIL (INCLUDING CONCRETE) LEFT ON SITE:

2 CU YDS

(TO BE REMOVED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

EXCLUSIONS:

- Utility exploration under pavement. (IE: pot-holing to expose underground utilities)
- Layout
- Landscaping/Restoration
- Rock Excavation
- Spoil Removal
- Clearing and Grubbing
- Hazardous Waste Handling, Removal, or Testing
- Maintenance or Replacement of Irrigation Systems
- Traffic Control & Protection, and Lane Closures
- Concrete and Asphalt & Removal and/or Replacement (I.e. curbs, sidewalk, pavement, etc.)
- Payment/performance Bonds
- Permit Fees
- Utility Charges (Including service connection costs)
- Railroad Permits
- Railroad Protective Liability Insurance
- Sales Tax
- Temporary Lighting, Traffic Signals, or Temporary Electrical services other than

those on Bid Plans

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: We hereby propose to furnish labor, material and equipment in accordance with the above specifications. Progress payments for 90% of the amount of work completed to be made every 30 days with full payment due upon completion. A 1 1/2% finance charge will be added to unpaid balance after 30 days. Purchaser further agrees by acceptance of this proposal to reimburse any court costs and legal fees necessary for the collection of money due. Any alterations or deviations from the above specifications will become an extra charge over and above the contract.

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

Date

Signature

PROPOSAL



ELECTRIC, INC.

PO Box 863 Lake Villa, IL 60046

09/23/21

Project:

Long Grove Overhead Detection

CONTACT: DAN GREEN

Estimate #: R8487

PHONE #: 847-223-2800

Bid Date: 9/21/2021

FAX #: 847-223-7577

Addendum:

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ESTIMATE 1 WEST SIDE

Total Raco Rid. **36 603 00**

			14.	kai base bio:	36,602.00
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	INSTALL LONG GROVE FURNISHED LIGHT POLES	EACH	3.00	1,618.00	4,854.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 18" (6' PER POLE)	FOOT	18.00	235.00	4,230.00
	TRIGGI DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	EACH	1.00	14,393.00	14,393.00
	XLP USE #8	FOOT	900.00	6.20	5,580.00
	1" GALVINIZED PIPE	FOOT	300.00	20.80	6,240.00
	CONNECTION TO EXISTING COMED METER	EACH	1.00	1,305.00	1,305.00
Total Bid:					36.602.00

Our bid is conditioned on the execution of a mutually acceptable contract, including a reasonable amount of input into your schedule for completion of our items.

Landscape Restoration is excluded from this proposal.

Brick Removal & Replacement is excluded

Sidewalk replacement is excluded

QA/QC CONCRETE TESTING IS EXCLUDED

For an additional cost Home Towne Electric, Inc. can provide Concrete QC testing for our own concrete.

> 1,120.00 ADD \$

PROPOSAL



PO Box 863 Lake Villa, IL 60046

09/23/21

Project: Long Grove Overhead Detection

CONTACT: DAN GREEN

Estimate #: R8487 Bid Date: 9/21/2021

PHONE #: 847-223-2800

FAX #: 847-223-7577

Addendum:

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ESTIMATE 2 WEST SIDE W/ ATS

Total Base Bid: 77,884.00

				idi Dase Diu.	##,00%.VU
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	INSTALL LONG GROVE FURNISHED LIGHT POLES	EACH	3.00	1,618.00	4,854.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION 18" (6' PER POLE)	FOOT	18.00	235.00	4,230.00
	TRIGGI DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	EACH	1.00	14,393.00	14,393.00
	XLP USE #8	FOOT	900.00	4.20	10,080.00
	1" GALVINIZED PIPE	FOOT	300.00	46.70	34,558.00
	1" GALVINZED ATS	FOOT	1.00	144.90	8,694.00
	CONNECTION TO LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	0.00	1,075.00	1,075.00
Total Bid:					77,884.00

Our bid is conditioned on the execution of a mutually acceptable contract, including a reasonable amount of input into your schedule for completion of our items.

Landscape Restoration is excluded from this proposal.

Brick Removal & Replacement is excluded

Sidewalk replacement is excluded

QA/QC CONCRETE TESTING IS EXCLUDED

For an additional cost Home Towne Electric, Inc. can provide Concrete QC testing for our own concrete.

ADD \$ 1,120.00

QUOTATION - R8487 Long Grove Overhead Detection.xlsx

9/23/2021 10:48 AM

If you would like Home Towne Electric, Inc. to provide our own Concrete QC Testing then we could provide DBE contribution

DBE CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT:

\$1,120.00

*APPROXIMATE YARDS OF ANY SPOIL (INCLUDING CONCRETE)
LEFT ON SITE:

2 CU YDS

(TO BE REMOVED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR)

EXCLUSIONS:

- Utility exploration under pavement. (IE: pot-holing to expose underground utilities)
- Layout
- Landscaping/Restoration
- Rock Excavation
- Spoil Removal
- Clearing and Grubbing
- Hazardous Waste Handling, Removal, or Testing
- Maintenance or Replacement of Irrigation Systems
- Traffic Control & Protection, and Lane Closures
- Concrete and Asphalt & Removal and/or Replacement (I.e. curbs, sidewalk, pavement, etc.)
- Payment/performance Bonds
- Permit Fees
- Utility Charges (Including service connection costs)
- Railroad Permits
- Railroad Protective Liability Insurance
- Sales Tax

Temporary Lighting, Traffic Signals, or Temporary Electrical services other than

those on Bid Plans

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: We hereby propose to furnish labor, material and equipment in accordance with the above specifications. Progress payments for 90% of the amount of work completed to be made every 30 days with full payment due upon completion. A 1 1/2% finance charge will be added to unpaid balance after 30 days. Purchaser further agrees by acceptance of this proposal to reimburse any court costs and legal fees necessary for the collection of money due. Any alterations or deviations from the above specifications will become an extra charge over and above the contract.

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

Date

Signature